executive or high policymaking position, if the employee is entitled to an 2 
immediate nonforfeitable annual retirement benefit from a pension, profit 3 
sharing, savings or deferred compensation plan or any combination of plans 4 
of the employer for the employee, which THAT equals, in the aggregate, at 5 
least forty-four thousand dollars $44,000.  In applying the retirement 6 
benefit test of this subsection, if any retirement benefit is in a form 7 
other than a straight life annuity, with no ancillary benefits, or if 8 
employees contribute to the plan or make rollover contributions, the 9